No. A-22012/6/2017-ADMINSTRATION भारत सरकार Government of India जल शक्ति मंत्रालय Ministry of Jal Shakti जल संसाधन, नदी विकास एवं गंगा संरक्षण विभाग Department of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation (Administration Section/प्रशासन अनुभाग) *****

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg New Delhi, dated 21st April, 2025

OFFICE ORDER NO. 276/2025

In pursuance of Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation's Office Order No. T-08/2025 (File No-12015/01/2025-ISS) dated 01.04.2025 and with the approval of competent authority, Shri Ajay Baksi, ADG (ISS:1993), D/o Water Resources, RD & GR is hereby relieved of his duties from this Department with effect from 07.05.2025 (AN) on transfer to HSD, NSO, MoSPI, Kolkata.

2. It is certified that as on date, no disciplinary proceeding of vigilance nature is pending against the officer.

> (Raju) Under Secretary to the Government of India Tel. No. 23738126 Email: usadmn-mowr@nic.in

Copy to: -

- 1. Concerned officer with the request to submit No Dues Certificate to Administration Division.
- 2. Kuldeep Aswal, Deputy Director (ISS), M/o Statistics and Program Implementation, Khurshid Lal Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi (Email: iss@nic.in)
- 3. Sh. Siddhartha Kundu, ADG, NSO, Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation, Mahalanobis Bhawan, 164 G L T Road, Kolkata - 700108 (Email: adg-sdrd@mospi.gov.in)
- 4. PPS to Secretary/PPS to DG (NMCG)/ PPS to AS/ PPS to MD(NWM), PPS to AS (A), D/o WR, RD & GR
- 5. All Wing Heads in the Department of Water Resources, RD & GR
- 6. All organisation head, D/o Water Resources, RD & GR
- 7. PAO, Department of Water Resources, RD & GR
- 8. Cash/GA/Vigilance / e-Gov. Sections in the D/o WR, RD & GR
- 9. Ms. Neha, Steno (Admin) for uploading on the intranet and transferring Biometric ID/Attendance ID/Sparrow Account/e-HRMS account of concerned officers to respective Ministry/Department.